Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Security Interest recorded on July 19, 2004 at Reel 2895/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 0691

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		03/28/2007	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Container Company LP			
Street Address:	3101 Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30339			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78111903	SHOCKWAVE
Serial Number:	73150329	FF
Serial Number:	73150237	FAST FLOW
Serial Number:	73195775	AQUALITE
Serial Number:	73230255	SUPER SIX
Serial Number:	73230256	6-PAK
Serial Number:	73382670	CRADLE-KLIP
Serial Number:	73375881	GO WITH THE FLOW
Serial Number:	73459121	AQUATOTE
Serial Number:	73646934	
Serial Number:	73638905	AMERITAINER
Serial Number:	72047940	CCC
Serial Number:	76335676	CONOLENE

TRADEMARK

900090211 **REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0233**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1104031-0149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	10/25/2007

Total Attachments: 4 source=23_flr s#page1.tif source=23_flr s#page2.tif source=23_flr s#page3.tif source=23_flr s#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0234

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 28th day of March, 2007, given by

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at

60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to Consolidated Container Company LP, a Delaware

limited partnership ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 3101 Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300,

Atlanta, GA 30339, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that

certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2004, between the Agent and the Grantor (the

"Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) the security interest in

the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security

Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on July 19, 2004, at Reel 002895, Frame

0691 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6030384 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0235 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral-Agent

Name: Marguerite Sutto

Title: Director

Name: MARK E. FUNK

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

NEWYORK 6030384 (2K)

STATE OF 1	NEW YO	RK)						
STATE OF 1) ss.:						
COUNTY O	F NEW Y	ORK)						
	On this	s 🌿 th	day of	March, 200	7, before	me p	ersonally app	eared M	arguerite
Sutton and	Mark	F.	Gunk		of DEIT	rschi	E BANK TRI	UST CO	MPANY
Sutton and _	In the In-	<u> </u>	1 4111		_ OI DECI	BCII	D DANK IIV	001 00	1411 1 11 4 1
AMERICAS	, describe	d here	in and w	hich execut	ed the fore	going	instrument an	d that the	y signed
41	41		4 4 4	المحالة منا		L	DELITECHE	DANIZ	триот
meir names	inereto	pursu	ant to t	me aumon	ty granted	оу	DEUTSCHE	DANK	1 KOS1
COMPANY	AMERIC	CAS.							

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/20

NEWYORK 6030384 (2K)

Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
Shockwave	78/111,903	2,952,927	3-1-2002	5-17-2005
Richter	78/111,904	2,950,691	3-1-2002	5-10-2005
FF	73/150,329	1,110,051	11-30-1977	12-26-1978
Fast Flow	73/150,237	1,121,793	11-30-1977	7-10-1979
Aqualite	73/195,775	1,148,958	12-6-1978	3-24-1981
Super Six	73/230,255	1,160,057	9-4-1979	7-7-1981
6-Pak	73/230,256	1,160,058	9-4-1979	7-7-1981
Cradle-Klip	73/382,670	1,292,890	8-30-1982	9-4-1984
Go with the Flow	73/375,881	1,294,331	7-21-1982	9-11-1984
Aquatote	73/459,121	1,346,243	12-30-1983	7-2-1985
Design	73/646,934	1,579,954	2-27-1987	1-30-1990
Ameritainer	73/638,905	1,454,278	1-2-1987	8-25-1987
CCC	72/047,940	673,697	3-18-1958	2-10-1959
Conolene	76/335.676	2,680,321	11-8-2001	1-28-2003

NEWYORK 6030384 (2K)

RECORDED: 10/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0238